## Exhibit 163

	Page 266				
1	IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT				
2	FOR THE EASTERN DISTRICT OF NORTH CAROLINA				
3					
	)				
4	IN RE: ) No. 7:23-cv-00897				
	)				
5	CAMP LEJEUNE WATER LITIGATION)				
	)				
6	This Document Relates To:				
	ALL CASES )				
7	)				
8					
9					
10	I, HOWARD HU, M.D., M.P.H, Sc.D., I,				
11	state that I am the deponent in the aforesaid				
12	deposition on APRIL 30, 2025, that I have read the				
13	foregoing transcript of my deposition, and that the				
14	foregoing is a true and correct transcript of my				
15	testimony so given except as I have so indicated on				
16	the errata sheets provided herein.				
17	I declare under the penalties of				
18	perjury of the State of Washington that the foregoing				
19	is true and correct.				
20					
	HOMADD III M.D. M.D.U. Co.D.				
21	HOWARD HU, M.D., M.P.H, Sc.D.				
22					
23	No manufactions (planes initial)				
24					
25	Number of errata sheets submitted 2 pages				

Golkow Technologies, A Veritext Division

www.veritext.com

877-370-3377

_				
	Page 267			
1	DEPOSITION ERRATA SHEET			
2	Page No. Throughout transcript Line No. Throughout transcript			
3	Change: Replace each instance of (Attorney Pat) "Talan" to "Telan" Spelling error			
4	Page No Line No11			
5	Remove "to" between "regards" and "the"  Change: Replace "Xu" with "Yu"  Extra word;  Transcription Error			
6	Page No. 42 Line No. 10			
7	Change: Remove "an" between "as" and "additional" Extra word			
8	Page No. 60 Line No. 13			
9	Change: Replace "type" with "title" Wrong word			
10	Page No. 76 Line No. 19			
11	Change: Replace "was" with "were" Wrong word			
12	Page No Line No			
13	Change: Replace "a" with "an" Wrong word			
14	Page No. 96 Line No. 1			
15	Change: Replace "PCEs" with "PCE" Transcription error			
16	Page No. 104 Line No. 4			
17	Change: Replace "250" with "215" Transcription error			
18	Page No. 104 Line No21			
19	Change: Replace "one" with "1" or "1.0" Refers to data; Clarity			
20	Page No. 129 Line No. 19			
21	Change: Replace "one" with "1" or "1.0" Refers to data; Clarity			
22				
23				
24	HOWARD HU, M.D., M.P.H, Sc.D.			
25	Dated: June 16,2025			

Golkow Technologies, A Veritext Division

www.veritext.com

1					
	Continued E R R A T A				
2					
3					
4	PAGE LINE	CHANGE			
5	165 24	Add "an" after "render"			
6	REASON:	Missing word			
7	166 11	Replace "1920" with "19-20"			
8	REASON:	Transcription error			
9		Remove "its" between "border" and "significance"			
10	REASON:	Extra word			
11	192 13	Replace "excludes" with "includes"			
12	REASON:	Deponent may have misspoke			
13	208 25	Add "it was" between "that" and "not"			
14	REASON:	Missing words			
15	256 12 	Replace "Xu" with "Yu"			
16	REASON:	Transcription Error			
17					
18	REASON:	1/5/1/1			
19		Jane 16,2025			
20	REASON:	Jane 16,200			
21					
22	REASON:				
23					
24	REASON:				